MISSION TOWNSHIP
CROW WING COUNTY, MINNESOTA
Resolution No. 2025-17

Mission Township, MN
AQUIET PLACE TO BY

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS it is the practice of the Town Board to review fees charged for various services offered to the
citizens of Mission Township and the broader community at the annual Reorganization Meeting, or at other
times as determined by the Board;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board adopts the following fees by category for

2026. In doing so this resolution supersedes all prior resolutions establishing Town fees.

2026 Fee Schedule

Town Resident or

Fee Type Property Owner Comments
Fee if Different
Cemetery
Single Lot Purchase $600.00 $300.00
Casket Burial-Summer $600.00
Winter Season is 11-1 to 4-30. $200.00
Casket Burial-Winter $1200.00 of fee retained by Town to cover
additional cost of Winter burial
Cremation Burial-Summer | $200.00
Cremation Burial-Winter $600.00 Winter Season is 11-1 to 4-30.

Driveway Access Permit

$200.00 refundable at Town’s discretion

Acesy Pt $250.00 after approved installation
Park Pavillion-50 or < .
Participants $150.00 No Fee Fee is per event
Park_ 1?av11110n-> ol $300.00 $150.00 Fee is per event
Participants
Fee is per event. Occupancy is limited to
Town Hall 315000 mea Bew 49 people per Fire Code.
Planning & Zoning
Preliminary Plat Review $450.00
Additional approval required if proposed
Final Plat Review $300.00 Final Plat is significantly different from

Preliminary Plat

Town reserves the right to assess

Other Review $145.00 per hour additional fees for unforeseen issues with
notice to the applicant.
Develspment Bscrow $3.000.00 Final Fee is defined in the Development

Agreement
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Recreation Programs

Adult Summer Tennis %[0 per season
L or $5.00 per
eague ‘

session

Pickleball Reservations $50.00 per season | $25.00 per season | Requires reservation system registration

Brush & Leaves No Fee No commercial use allowed
Sliding Scale
based on:

Construction Debris $25.00 minimum No commercial use allowed
$60.00 per 4 x 8
Trailer
$10.00 minimum

Scrap Metal $10.00 per cubic No commercial use allowed
yard

Items without an established fee are not accepted

ADOPTED this 8th day of December 2025.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

- NAOMI SCOTT

Clerk, Mission Township, Crow Wing Co., MN

2 Notariai Officer {ex-officio notary public)

My term s indeterminate
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